

Title Appeal - 31 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-001030-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03
Dated 23.04.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon respondent no 2.

Appellant and respondent no 1/ Caveator file their respective hazira.

S/R is returned after proper service in respect of respondent no 2.

None appears on behalf of respondent no 2.

On call respondent no 2 is found absent.

Accordingly, the instant appeal will be heard on ex-parte against respondent no 2.

let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **03-06-2024** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me .

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah