

Title Appeal No. 31 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-001030-2024
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 07, Dated : 25.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing petition dated 03.06.2024.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondents.

Respondent No. 2 has filed show cause. Copy served with objection.

Ld. Advocate for both parties are present.

Petition dated 03.06.2024 for vacating ex-parte order is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Show cause filed by the OP No.2 found satisfactory and accepted and order of ex-parte dated 23.04.2024 stands vacated without any cost.

L.C.R. not yet received.

Call for L.C.R. at once.

Fix **20.02.2025** for L.C.R. and hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me :

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

