

Title Appeal No. 31 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-001030-2024
Present : Smt. Debasree Lahiri (J.O Code : WB00952)

Order No. 11, Dated : 18.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondents.

Respondents also files W.O. against the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of the C.P.C. Copy served with objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court today, besides my own duty as Ld. Judge, F.T.C-III Court, Howrah.

I am busy in my own files.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.07.2025** for hearing petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of the C.P.C. along with appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me :

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

